

ABSTRACT

Act – Tamil Nadu Panchayats (Fourth Amendment) Act, 2009 (Tamil Nadu Act 12 of 2009) – Date of coming into force – Notification – Issued.

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (PR.I) Department

G.O.(Ms.) No.112

Dated 29.9.2009

ORDER:

The appended Notification will be published in the <u>Tamil Nadu</u> <u>Government Gazette</u> Extraordinary, dated the 29th September, 2009.

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

K. ASHOK VARDHAN SHETTY, Principal Secretary to Government.

То

The Works Manager, Government Central Press, Chennai-79.

(with a request to publish the Notification in the Extraordinary issue of the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette dated 29th September, 2009 and send 200 copies to the Government)

The Commissioner of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai-15.

The Tamil Nadu State Election Commission, Chennai-106. All Collectors.

The Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Chennai-9.

Copy to:

The Senior P.A. to Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister, Chennai-9.

The Law Department, Chennai-9.

The Information and Tourism Department, Chennai-9.

The Legislative Assembly Secretariat, Chennai-9. Sf/Sc.

// Forwarded / BY Order //

SECTION OFFICER.

APPENDIX.

NOTIFICATION.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) of section 1 of the Tamil Nadu Panchayats (Fourth Amendment) Act, 2009 (Tamil Nadu Act 12 of 2009), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby appoints the 6th August 2009 as the date on which the said Act shall come into force.

K. ASHOK VARDHAN SHETTY, Principal Secretary to Government.